MARCH 2023  VERSION  2
FREEDOM TO ROAM
Broadband Solutions for Critical Communications
Preface
PLEASE READ BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT CATALOG.
COPYRIGHT:
All information in this document is the property of Tait International
Limited. All rights are reserved. This document June not, in whole

TMX550 Front Interface 12
TMX550 Rear Interface 13
TMX550 Ordering Guide 14
Rugged External Speaker 19
Speakers  20
Microphones 22
Antennas 23
FREEDOM TO ROAM
TAIT AXIOM Mobile is an intelligent vehicle area network with broadband
connectivity and edge computing for applications and workflow automation.
Increase worker safety and productivity by enabling seamless movement between
communications networks, and access to applications and workflows using an intelligent
vehicle network and edge computing platform in a familiar mobile radio form factor.
Boost the Range of Your Productivity
Turn your vehicle into a communications hotspot, boosting the range of connected portable
devices and productivity for the people using them.
Keep Working Past the Network Edge
Ensure work continues, even outside the range of any communications, by hosting and
processing workforce applications and their data locally.
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE
TAIT AXIOM Mobile Overview
TAIT AXIOM Mobile is an intelligent vehicle area network with
broadband connectivity and edge computing for applications and
workflow automation.
Increase worker safety and productivity by enabling seamless
movement between communications networks, and access to
applications and workflows using an intelligent vehicle network and
edge computing platform in a familiar mobile radio form factor.
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
© Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com   4
SYMBOLS USED IN THIS DOCUMENT
STANDARD ITEM CODEOPTIONAL Radio standards:
TMX450
TMX550
BROADBAND
DMR
MPT
ANALOG
Large Control Head or Hand Held Control Head
 } Broadband Voice and Data
 } LMR Voice and Data On Board
• Conventional Analog
• MPT Trunking
• DMR Tier 2 Conventional Digital
• DMR Tier 3 Digital Trunking
• Simulcast Compatible (Analog and Digital)
Large Control Head or Hand Held Control Head
 } Broadband Data
 } LMR Voice and Data On Board
• Conventional Analog
• P25 Conventional Digital
• P25 Phase 1 Digital Trunking
• P25 Phase 2 Digital Trunking
• Simulcast Compatible (Analog and Digital)
BROADBAND
P25
ANALOG
Hand Held Control Head
 } Broadband Voice and Data
 } Optional LMR Network Gateway
 } Available in Australia and New Zealand
– compliance pending for other regions
BROADBAND
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
  5  © Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com
TAIT AXIOM Mobile
Selection Guide
Highlighted Features
This comparison table is a brief overview of the
options available for your fleet.
FEATURE TMX450
DMR
TMX450

PIO
11 12 Serial Port
TMX550 Ordering Guide
There are 4 steps to configuring and ordering your
TMX550. The following pages explore the details of the
options available.
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
1 SELECT
A PLATFORM 2 SELECT ADDITIONAL
INTERFACE OPTIONS 3 SELECT
A CONTROL HEAD 4 SELECT
ANCILLARIES
Ethernet Only
   TMX551
4 port RJ45 Router (1 x PoE)
   TMX500-E4 1
Handheld Control Head
   TMXHH01
Cables
Ethernet and WiFi
   TMX552
10 pin Connector IO
   TMX550-E3 1
Speakers
Ethernet and WiFi,
Asia Pacific LTE
   TMX553
4 port RJ45 Router and 10 pin
Connector IO
   TMX500-E5 1
Antennas
Ethernet and WiFi,
Euro LTE
   TMX554
Ethernet and WiFi,
North America, FirstNet
   TMX556
1 Future release
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
© Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com   14
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
  15  © Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com
TMX500 Ethernet Only   TMX551
Ethernet and WiFi   TMX552
Ethernet and WiFi, Asia Pacific LTE
Bands 1, 3, 5, 8, 28
  TMX553
Ethernet and WiFi, Euro LTE
Bands 1, 3, 7, 8, 20
  TMX554
TMX556 Ethernet and WiFi, North America, FirstNet
Bands 2, 4, 5, 12, 13, 14, 66, 71
  TMX556
Platform Features:
• Dual SIM
• 2 & 5 GHz WiFi
• Dual antennas for LTE
• PoE (Power over Ethernet) Port

Control heads are always packed and
sold separately.
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
© Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com   16
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
INTERFACE
Standard Rear Interface
12 pin P12 – Most common
connections & IO
Gnd, Batt, Ignition, External PTT,
Emergency, Mic, Speaker, IO4,5,6
Standard
Serial RS232 – External GPS and
USB connection, Power out
Serial: TxD, RxD, +5V
USB  D+,D- Gnd Vcc
Standard
Internal GNSS Receiver
  TMX500-E1
GPS Ant, +3V3 Standard
10 pin Connector IO
  TMX500-E3
ADC & DAC, CAN bus, Line In & Line
Out, Accel / Gyro, GPIO
Option 1
4 port RJ45 Router (1 x PoE)
  TMX500-E4
Router with PoE Port,
3 x Ethernet
Option 1
4 port RJ45 Router and 10 pin
Connector IO
  TMX500-E5
Option 1
1    Future Release
Control Head Color Options
The TMX450 Large Control Head (LCH) and Hand Held
Control Head (HHCH) are available in a range of colors
for easy identification.
Options are available to personalize colors for each user or group’s
needs. This table shows the models available in each color.
 } Choose colors that are high-contrast to the environment they will
be used in
 } Use different colors to identify talkgroups or teams
 } Select colors to match company branding
 } Use a range of colors to identify radios with different access
rights, encryption, broadcast rights, etc
HANDHELD CONTROL HEAD Handheld Control Head   TMXHH01
Features:
• OLed Alphanumeric display, auto dimmable, extraordinary viewing
• Speaker built in – for loud and clear Communications
• Keypad – (Channel Dialing, Driver Authentication)
• IP54 Ingress protection
• Curly Cord 900mm – stretches to approximately 1800mm
• Extendable with 6 meter extension (option)
• PoE Interface making extreme remoting easy
• Supplied with mic hook
• 5 Color Options for easier fleet identity
TMX450 LCH
TMX450 HHCH
TMX550 HHCH
TMX450 HHCH TMX450 LCH
TMX450 HHCH
TMX450 LCH
TMX450 HHCH
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
  17  © Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
Hand Held Control Heads (HHCH) offer flexibility in installations
where space is at a premium.
The mic can be hung wherever a hook can be mounted.
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
© Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com   18
FEATURE STANDARD SPEAKER EXTERNAL SPEAKER OPTIONS
TMX450 Large
Control Head
3W Internal to the Control Head
Standard 10W External Speaker
15W Rugged External Speaker
TMX450 Hand Held Control Head 10W External Speaker
Standard 10W External Speaker
15W Rugged External Speaker
TMX550 Hand Held Control Head Internal to Control Head
Standard 10W External Speaker
15W Rugged External Speaker
FEATURE STANDARD EXTERNAL SPEAKER RUGGED EXTERNAL SPEAKER
For use with with TMX450 25W mobile
and TMX550
  T02-00004-0204   T02-00004-0206
For use with with TMX450 30-50W
mobile and TMX550
  T02-00004-0205   T02-00004-0207
Power Output 10W 15W
Physical Dimensions
135mm x 75mm x 60mm (W x H x D)
5.3" x 3.0" x 2.4" (W x H x D)
150mm x 120mm x 60mm (W x H x D)
5.9" x 4.7" x 2.4" (W x H x D)
Environmental – Ingress Protection
(IP) rating
None – only for installation inside
vehicle cabins
Waterproof – IP67
Wire two speakers in parallel? No Yes
RUGGED EXTERNAL SPEAKER TM Rugged External Speaker 15W for 25W Radio   T02-00004-0206
TM Rugged External Speaker 15W for 30-50W Radio   T02-00004-0207
Features:
• 15W power output – delivers high quality intelligible audio, perfect for work
in noisy environments.
• Built for critical communication
 - Tait Tough glass-fibre reinforced nylon housing and strong metal bracket,
perfect for environments with high vibration
 - IP67 Waterproof and dustproof rating
 - Suitable for exterior mounting, designed to withstand the elements
 - Water shedding grille
 - Twin neodymium magnets for high efficiency and loud audio
 - Max input 20W, fully compatible with Tait mobile radios
 - 2 x Rugged External Speakers can be installed in parallel (higher
impedance prevents overloading the output of Tait mobile radios)
• Speaker angle can be easily adjusted then fixed in place to prevent rotation
• Speaker can be cleaned with a damp cloth and can withstand household
detergents
• Easy installation
 - Package includes a 5m extension cable with a quick connector at each end
Size: W 150mm (5.9"), H 120mm (4.7"), D 60mm (2.4")
Weight: 560g
Operating temperature: -30°C to +80°C
For use with:
TM9300, TM9400, TM8000, TM9100, TAIT AXIOM Mobile
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
Rugged External Speaker
This Rugged External Speaker delivers class-leading
high quality audio, ideal for high noise environments
such as emergency services, mining, and transport.
Built for critical communication, this speaker has been
tailored to enhance voice intelligibility, and has an
optimized voice frequency response to cut through
unwanted background noise. This speaker is mounted
externally to the radio body, and can be mounted inside
the vehicle cabin, or outside.
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
  19  © Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com
HORN SPEAKER KIT TM Horn Speaker Kit 112dB SPL for 25W Radio   T02-00004-0201
TM Horn Speaker Kit 112dB SPL for 30-50W Radio   T02-00004-0202
Features:
• Can be mounted externally on the vehicle – allows radio traffic to be heard when
personnel are outside the vehicle
• Connects to the radio's speaker out terminals
• Supplied with a 20ft (6m) extension cable and a flying lead
For use with:
TM9300, TM9400, TM8000, TM9100, TAIT AXIOM Mobile
Note: The Horn Speaker and External Speaker cannot be used simultaneously. If it
is desired to switch audio between the Horn Speaker and a Remote Speaker, use a
double-pole double-throw switch with a current rating ≥2A.
EXTERNAL SPEAKER TM External Speaker 10W for 25W Radio   T02-00004-0204
TM External Speaker 10W for 30-50W Radio   T02-00004-0205
Features:
• 10W Power Output
• This speaker is mounted externally to the radio body, and can be mounted inside
the vehicle cabin (not intended for outdoor use)
• Size: 135mm (5.3") x 75mm (3.0") x 60mm (2.4") (W x H x D)
For use with:
TM9300, TM9400, TM8000, TM9100, TAIT AXIOM Mobile
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
Speakers
The right speakers can help you do your job more safely
and effectively. If your team operates in a particularly
noisy environment, there are a range of speaker options
to make sure that important voice calls and alert tones
can be heard loud and clear inside the vehicle, or
outside.
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
© Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com   20
HandHeld Control Head
Max Rated Power 3W
  TMXHH01
TM External Speaker
Max Power 10W
1 Watt @ 1 Meter 88.5dBSPL
Level at Max Power 99.5dBSPL
  T02-00004-0204
TM Rugged External Speaker
Max Power 15W
1 Watt @ 1 Meter 94dBSPL
Level at Max Power 105.8dBSPL
  T02-00004-0206
Horn Speaker Kit
Max Power 10W
1 Watt @ 1 Meter 112dBSPL
Level at Max Power 122dBSPL
  T02-00004-0201
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
Speakers (continued)
The right speakers can help you do your job more safely
and effectively. If your team operates in a particularly
noisy environment, there are a range of speaker options
to make sure that important voice calls and alert tones
can be heard loud and clear inside the vehicle, or
outside.
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
  21  © Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com
2-8m
4-16m
10-50m
1-4m
HANDSFREE MICROPHONE TM Handsfree Microphone TDMA   T02-00005-ADAA
Features:
• Uses a remote electret microphone to replace the usual rugged microphone.
The rugged microphone can still be used and provide hookswitch operation,
if required
• Can be used for voice-operated transmission (VOX), if supported by the radio,
or combined with an alternative PTT switch
• Connects to the radio's auxiliary connector
For use with:
TM9300, TM9400, TM8000, TM9100, TMX450
HANDSFREE MICROPHONE + REMOTE PTT TM Remote PTT + Microphone TDMA   T02-00005-ADCA
Features:
• Uses a remote electret microphone to replace the usual rugged microphone.
The rugged microphone can still be used and provide hookswitch operation,
if required
• Remote PTT button can be placed on a steering wheel or within easy reach
• Connects to the radio's auxiliary connector
For use with:
TM9300, TM9400, TM8000, TM9100, TMX450
Handsfree Microphone
Remote PTT
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
Microphones
Remote Microphones can be installed for easy use while
driving, enabling the driver to keep their hands on the
steering wheel without having to reach for a microphone
and hold it to their mouth while driving.
Remote microphones are installed in proximity to the
drivers normal head position.
 } Handsfree microphone for use with radios programmed for voice
operation (VOX) that will transmit when voice is detected
 } Remote PTT + microphone installs a PTT button on the steering
wheel or within easy reach.
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
© Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com   22
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
Antennas
The most important consideration during the installation of a TAIT
AXIOM Mobile solution is the selection and placement of antennas.
Antennas can be placed on the dash, on windows or on the vehicle
roof.   The performance, costs, and the impact on the vehicle differ
with every solution.   The spacing of antennas and the appropriate
use of inline filters must be considered to ensure that one part of
the system does not interfere with other parts.
Tait offer a number of antenna, filter and cabling components to
help with these installations.
 } Good antenna systems will make or break your system.
 } Things to be considered for vehicle antenna design:
 } Antenna gain and bandwidth.
 } Antenna cable losses and length.
 } Antenna ground plane.
 } Device position with respect to antenna locations.
 } Device position with respect to power source.
 } Antenna relative position in multi-antenna installations, blocking
and intermod.
 } Vehicle – holes in roof, sealing.
 } Coverage geography and performance demands.
 } Physical interference – Rooftop ladders, materials, lights etc.
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
  23  © Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com
MULTIBEARER ANTENNA KIT UVe Ant-Multi-Element Ext No Adptr   T05-00031-0003
Features:
• Multi-Bearer Antenna are compliant for the WiFi and Cellular TAIT AXIOM
Mobile. These antenna kits contain an antenna element and cable for 2.4GHz
and 5GHz WiFi bands, and an additional antenna element and cables (with RX
diversity, and downlink MIMO support) for cellular.
STANDARD Antenna   T05-00031-0004
Features:
• WiFi Only Antenna are suitable where only WiFi is going to be utilized on
TAIT AXIOM Mobile. Increases WiFi coverage that can be achieved compared
with the internal WiFi antenna. This antenna operates in both the 2.4GHz and
5GHz bands.
Multi-Bearer
WiFi Only
TMX550 Ordering Guide
1. Platform Options
2. Additional Interface Options
3. Control Head Options
4. Ancillaries
Antennas (continued)
TAIT AXIOM MOBILE   |   BROADBAND SOLUTIONS
© Tait International Limited 2022   |   March  2023 Version 2  www.taitcommunications.com   24